
8
From Airport to Lyttelton

Key stops

Connect to other routes

Key

Bus Route

Airport

Lyttelton Wharf

Heathcote

Rāpaki

Wairakei Rd

Rossall St

Bus Interchange

Ara Institute

Opawa

EXP = Express Trip

C
o

lo
m

b
o

 S
t

Ara alternate route

Rāpaki extension

Monday - Friday     AM    *
Airport 5.45 6.01 6.13 6.19 6.30 6.40 6.56 7.06 7.15 7.39 7.52 8.08 8.21 8.43 8.57

Wairakei Rd 5.53 6.09 6.21 6.27 6.38 6.48 7.04 7.14 7.23 7.47 8.00 8.17 8.30 8.52 9.06

Rossall St 6.02 6.18 6.30 6.41 6.52 7.02 7.18 7.28 7.40 8.01 8.14 8.31 8.44 9.02 9.16

Bus Interchange  (Platform B) ~ 5.58 6.13 6.29 6.43 6.54 7.09 7.19 7.35 7.45 7.57 8.14 8.27 8.44 8.57 9.15 9.29

Ara Institute ‡ 6.48 7.14 7.40 8.19 8.49 9.20

Opawa 6.15 6.32 6.48 7.00 7.13 7.26 7.38 7.52 8.06 8.18 8.33 8.48 9.03 9.18 9.33 9.48

Heathcote 6.21 6.38 6.54 7.06 7.19 7.32 7.44 7.58 8.12 8.24 8.39 8.54 9.09 9.24 9.39 9.54

Lyttelton Wharf 6.35 6.52 7.08 7.20 7.33 7.46 7.58 8.12 8.26 8.38 8.53 9.08 9.23 9.38 9.53 10.08

Rāpaki 7.39

Public holidays 

26 December to 2 January:  
Use the Saturday timetable  
(on Sundays, use the Sunday 
timetable).

Good Friday: 
Use the Sunday timetable.

Christmas Day: 
Use the Sunday timetable 
(no services after 6pm  
on Christmas Day).

Other Public Holidays: 
Use the Saturday timetable.

  These trips start 
at Manchester St 
Superstop  
4 mins before Bus 
interchange times or 
end at Manchester St  
5 mins after Bus 
interchange times.

‡ Ara trips approximately 
every 30 mins weekdays 
until 5.30pm. Buses 
travel via Colombo St 
(Sydenham shops) when 
not servicing Ara.

~ Pick up for this trip is 
on Lichfield St outside the 
Bus Interchange.

Monday - Friday     AM    

Airport 9.14 9.27 9.44 9.57 10.14 10.27 10.44 10.57 11.14 11.27 11.44 11.57

Wairakei Rd 9.23 9.36 9.53 10.06 10.23 10.36 10.53 11.06 11.23 11.36 11.53 12.06

Rossall St 9.33 9.46 10.03 10.16 10.33 10.46 11.03 11.16 11.33 11.46 12.03 12.16

Bus Interchange  (Platform B) 9.46 9.59 10.16 10.29 10.46 10.59 11.16 11.29 11.46 11.59 12.16 12.29

Ara Institute ‡ 9.50 10.20 10.50 11.20 11.50 12.20

Opawa 10.03 10.18 10.33 10.48 11.03 11.18 11.33 11.48 12.03 12.18 12.33 12.48

Heathcote 10.09 10.24 10.39 10.54 11.09 11.24 11.39 11.54 12.09 12.24 12.39 12.54

Lyttelton Wharf 10.23 10.38 10.53 11.08 11.23 11.38 11.53 12.08 12.23 12.38 12.53 1.08

Rāpaki



8
From Airport to Lyttelton

Key stops

Connect to other routes

Key

Bus Route

Airport

Lyttelton Wharf

Heathcote

Rāpaki

Wairakei Rd

Rossall St

Bus Interchange

Ara Institute

Opawa

EXP = Express Trip

C
o

lo
m

b
o

 S
t

Ara alternate route

Rāpaki extension

‡ Ara trips approximately every 30 mins weekdays until 5.30pm. Buses travel via Colombo St (Sydenham shops) 

Monday - Friday     PM

Airport 12.12 12.25 12.39 12.51 1.08 1.21 1.36 1.47 2.00 2.15 2.27 2.41 2.52 3.06 3.17 3.33 3.48 4.05 4.20

Wairakei Rd 12.21 12.34 12.48 1.00 1.17 1.30 1.45 1.56 2.09 2.24 2.36 2.50 3.01 3.15 3.26 3.42 3.57 4.14 4.29

Rossall St 12.31 12.44 12.58 1.10 1.27 1.40 1.55 2.08 2.21 2.36 2.48 3.02 3.13 3.27 3.38 3.54 4.09 4.26 4.41

Bus Interchange (Platform B) 12.44 12.57 1.11 1.23 1.40 1.53 2.10 2.23 2.36 2.51 3.03 3.17 3.28 3.42 3.53 4.09 4.24 4.41 4.56

Ara Institute ‡ 12.48 1.15 1.45 2.15 2.56 3.22 3.47 4.14 4.46

Opawa 1.01 1.16 1.31 1.46 2.01 2.16 2.31 2.46 2.59 3.12 3.26 3.38 3.51 4.03 4.16 4.30 4.43 4.58 5.15

Heathcote 1.09 1.24 1.39 1.54 2.09 2.24 2.39 2.54 3.07 3.20 3.34 3.46 3.59 4.11 4.24 4.36 4.49 5.04 5.21

Lyttelton Wharf 1.23 1.38 1.53 2.08 2.23 2.38 2.53 3.08 3.21 3.34 3.48 4.00 4.13 4.25 4.38 4.50 5.03 5.18 5.35

Rāpaki 3.12 4.32

Monday - Friday         PM

Airport 4.35 4.58 5.13 5.28 5.46 6.01 6.16 6.46 7.16 7.46 8.16 8.46 9.16 9.46 10.16 10.46

Wairakei Rd 4.44 5.05 5.20 5.35 5.53 6.08 6.23 6.53 7.23 7.53 8.23 8.53 9.23 9.53 10.23 10.53

Rossall St 4.56 5.14 5.29 5.44 6.01 6.16 6.31 7.01 7.31 8.01 8.31 9.01 9.31 10.01 10.31 11.01

Bus Interchange (Platform B) 5.08 5.09 5.27 5.42 5.57 6.12 6.27 6.42 7.12 7.42 8.12 8.42 9.12 9.42 10.12 10.42 11.12

Ara Institute ‡ 5.14

Opawa 5.26 5.43 5.58 6.13 6.28 6.43 6.58 7.28 7.58 8.28 8.58 9.28 9.58 10.28 10.58 11.28

Heathcote 5.32 5.49 6.04 6.19 6.34 6.49 7.04 7.34 8.04 8.34 9.04 9.34 10.04 10.34 11.04 11.34

Lyttelton Wharf 5.38 5.46 6.03 6.18 6.33 6.48 7.03 7.18 7.48 8.18 8.48 9.18 9.48 10.18 10.48 11.18 11.48

Rāpaki 5.57 6.37

Public holidays 

26 December to 2 January:  
Use the Saturday timetable  
(on Sundays, use the Sunday 
timetable).

Good Friday: 
Use the Sunday timetable.

Christmas Day: 
Use the Sunday timetable 
(no services after 6pm  
on Christmas Day).

Other Public Holidays: 
Use the Saturday timetable.

The trip from the city 
does not stop after 
Bus Interchange.  
The trip from 
Lyttelton does  
not stop after 
Norwich Quay.

 These trips start 
at Manchester St 
Superstop  
4 mins before Bus 
interchange times or 
end at Manchester St  
5 mins after Bus 
interchange times.

EXP = Express Trip ‡ Ara trips approximately 
every 30 mins weekdays 
until 5.30pm. Buses 
travel via Colombo St 
(Sydenham shops) when 
not servicing Ara.



8
From Airport to Lyttelton

Key stops

Connect to other routes

Key

Bus Route

Airport

Lyttelton Wharf

Heathcote

Rāpaki

Wairakei Rd

Rossall St

Bus Interchange

Ara Institute

Opawa

EXP = Express Trip

C
o

lo
m

b
o

 S
t

Ara alternate route

Rāpaki extension

Saturday AM    *
Airport 6.06 6.36 7.06 7.34 8.02 8.32 8.51 9.09 9.29 9.49 10.09 10.29 10.49 11.09 11.29 11.49

Wairakei Rd 6.13 6.43 7.13 7.41 8.09 8.39 8.58 9.18 9.38 9.58 10.18 10.38 10.58 11.18 11.38 11.58

Rossall St 6.22 6.52 7.22 7.50 8.18 8.48 9.08 9.28 9.48 10.08 10.28 10.48 11.08 11.28 11.48 12.08

Manchester St Super stop 5.58

Bus Interchange (Platform B) 6.02 6.32 7.02 7.32 8.02 8.30 9.00 9.20 9.40 10.00 10.20 10.40 11.00 11.20 11.40 12.00 12.20

Opawa 6.18 6.48 7.18 7.48 8.18 8.48 9.18 9.38 9.58 10.18 10.38 10.58 11.18 11.38 11.58 12.18 12.38

Heathcote 6.24 6.54 7.24 7.54 8.24 8.54 9.24 9.44 10.04 10.24 10.44 11.04 11.24 11.44 12.04 12.24 12.44

Lyttelton Wharf 6.38 7.08 7.38 8.08 8.38 9.08 9.38 9.58 10.18 10.38 10.58 11.18 11.38 11.58 12.18 12.38 12.58

Rāpaki 10.37 12.57

Saturday PM

Airport 1.09 1.29 1.47 2.07 2.27 2.47 3.07 3.31 3.51 4.11 4.33 5.03 5.33

Wairakei Rd 1.18 1.38 1.56 2.16 2.36 2.56 3.16 3.40 4.00 4.20 4.40 5.10 5.40

Rossall St 1.08 1.28 1.48 2.06 2.26 2.46 3.06 3.26 3.50 4.10 4.30 4.50 5.20 5.50

Manchester St Super stop

Bus Interchange (Platform B) 1.00 1.20 1.40 2.00 2.18 2.38 2.58 3.18 3.38 4.02 4.22 4.42 5.02 5.32 6.02

Opawa 1.18 1.38 1.58 2.18 2.38 2.58 3.18 3.38 3.58 4.18 4.38 4.58 5.18 5.48 6.18

Heathcote 1.04 1.24 1.44 2.04 2.24 2.44 3.04 3.24 3.44 4.04 4.24 4.44 5.04 5.24 5.54 6.24

Lyttelton Wharf 1.18 1.38 1.58 2.18 2.38 2.58 3.18 3.38 3.58 4.18 4.38 4.58 5.18 5.38 6.08 6.38

Rāpaki

Saturday PM

Airport 6.05 6.37 7.07 7.37 8.07 8.37 9.07 9.37 10.07 10.37

Wairakei Rd 6.12 6.44 7.14 7.44 8.14 8.44 9.14 9.44 10.14 10.44

Rossall St 6.20 6.52 7.22 7.52 8.22 8.52 9.22 9.52 10.22 10.52

Manchester St Super stop

Bus Interchange (Platform B) 6.32 7.02 7.32 8.02 8.32 9.02 9.32 10.02 10.32 11.02

Opawa 6.48 7.18 7.48 8.18 8.48 9.18 9.48 10.18 10.48 11.18

Heathcote 6.54 7.24 7.54 8.24 8.54 9.24 9.54 10.24 10.54 11.24

Lyttelton Wharf 7.08 7.38 8.08 8.38 9.08 9.38 10.08 10.38 11.08 11.38

Rāpaki

Public holidays 

26 December to 2 January:  
Use the Saturday timetable  
(on Sundays, use the Sunday 
timetable).

Good Friday: 
Use the Sunday timetable.

Christmas Day: 
Use the Sunday timetable 
(no services after 6pm  
on Christmas Day).

Other Public Holidays: 
Use the Saturday timetable.

  These trips start 
at Manchester St
Superstop
4 mins before Bus
interchange times or 
end at Manchester St  
5 mins after Bus
interchange times.

‡ Ara trips approximately 
every 30 mins weekdays 
until 5.30pm. Buses 
travel via Colombo St 
(Sydenham shops) when 
not servicing Ara.

~ Pick up for this trip is 
on Lichfield St outside the 
Bus Interchange.



8 Sunday AM

Airport 6.36 7.06 7.36 8.04 8.34 9.02 9.32 10.02 10.32 11.02 11.32

Wairakei Rd 6.43 7.13 7.43 8.11 8.41 9.11 9.41 10.11 10.41 11.11 11.41

Rossall St 6.52 7.22 7.52 8.20 8.50 9.20 9.50 10.20 10.50 11.20 11.50

Bus Interchange (Platform B) 7.02 7.32 8.02 8.30 9.00 9.30 10.00 10.30 11.00 11.30 12.00

Opawa 7.18 7.48 8.18 8.48 9.18 9.48 10.18 10.48 11.18 11.48 12.18

Heathcote 7.25 7.55 8.25 8.55 9.25 9.55 10.25 10.55 11.25 11.55 12.25

Lyttelton Wharf 7.38 8.08 8.38 9.08 9.38 10.08 10.38 11.08 11.38 12.08 12.38

Rāpaki 10.27

From Airport to Lyttelton

Key stops

Connect to other routes

Key

Bus Route

Airport

Lyttelton Wharf

Heathcote

Rāpaki

Wairakei Rd

Rossall St

Bus Interchange

Ara Institute

Opawa

C
o

lo
m

b
o

 S
t

Ara alternate route

Rāpaki extension

Sunday PM

Airport 12.02 12.30 1.00 1.30 2.02 2.32 3.02 3.32 4.04 4.36 5.06

Wairakei Rd 12.11 12.39 1.09 1.39 2.11 2.41 3.11 3.41 4.11 4.43 5.13

Rossall St 12.20 12.48 1.18 1.48 2.20 2.50 3.20 3.50 4.20 4.52 5.22

Bus Interchange (Platform B) 12.30 12.58 1.28 1.58 2.30 3.00 3.30 4.00 4.30 5.02 5.32

Opawa 12.48 1.18 1.48 2.18 2.48 3.18 3.48 4.18 4.48 5.18 5.48

Heathcote 12.55 1.25 1.55 2.25 2.55 3.25 3.55 4.25 4.55 5.25 5.55

Lyttelton Wharf 1.08 1.38 2.08 2.38 3.08 3.38 4.08 4.38 5.08 5.38 6.08

Rāpaki 2.57

Sunday PM

Airport 5.36 6.06 6.36 7.06 7.36 8.06 8.36 9.06 9.36 10:06

Wairakei Rd 5.43 6.13 6.43 7.13 7.43 8.13 8.43 9.13 9.43 10:13

Rossall St 5.52 6.22 6.52 7.22 7.52 8.22 8.52 9.22 9.52 10:22

Bus Interchange (Platform B) 6.02 6.32 7.02 7.32 8.02 8.32 9.02 9.32 10.02 10:32

Opawa 6.18 6.48 7.18 7.48 8.18 8.48 9.18 9.48 10.18 10:48

Heathcote 6.25 6.55 7.25 7.55 8.25 8.55 9.25 9.55 10.25 10:55

Lyttelton Wharf 6.38 7.08 7.38 8.08 8.38 9.08 9.38 10.08 10.38 11:08

Rāpaki

Public holidays 

26 December to 2 January:  
Use the Saturday timetable  
(on Sundays, use the Sunday 
timetable).

Good Friday: 
Use the Sunday timetable.

Christmas Day: 
Use the Sunday timetable 
(no services after 6pm  
on Christmas Day).

Other Public Holidays: 
Use the Saturday timetable.



8

Key stops

Connect to other routes

Key

Bus Route

Airport

Lyttelton Wharf

Heathcote

Rāpaki

Wairakei Rd

Rossall St

Bus Interchange

Ara Institute

Opawa

C
o

lo
m

b
o

 S
t

Ara alternate route

Rāpaki extension

From Lyttelton to Airport

Monday - Friday AM *
Rāpaki 6.25 7.00 7.25 7.50

Lyttelton Wharf 5.20 5.52 6.15 6.30 6.45 7.00 7.15 7.20 7.45 8.00 8.10 8.25 8.40 8.55 9.10 9.25 9.40

Heathcote 5.28 6.00 6.23 6.38 6.53 7.08 7.23 7.53 8.08 8.18 8.33 8.48 9.03 9.18 9.33 9.49

Opawa 5.37 6.09 6.32 6.47 7.02 7.17 7.32 8.02 8.17 8.27 8.42 8.57 9.12 9.27 9.41 9.57

Ara Institute ‡ 5.08 6.53 7.24 8.24 8.49 9.19 9.34 10.04

Bus Interchange (Platform D) 5.13 5.48 6.20 6.43 6.58 7.15 7.30 7.45 7.45 8.15 8.30 8.40 8.55 9.10 9.25 9.40 9.54 10.09

Rossall St 5.26 6.01 6.33 6.58 7.13 7.30 7.45 8.00 8.30 8.45 8.55 9.10 9.25 9.40 9.55 10.09 10.24

Wairakei Rd 5.36 6.11 6.45 7.10 7.25 7.42 7.57 8.12 8.42 8.57 9.07 9.21 9.36 9.51 10.06 10.20 10.35

Airport 5.45 6.20 6.54 7.23 7.38 7.55 8.10 8.25 8.55 9.10 9.20 9.34 9.49 10.04 10.19 10.33 10.48

Monday - Friday AM

Rāpaki 10.35

Lyttelton Wharf 9.55 10.10 10.25 10.40 10.55 11.10 11.25 11.40 11.55

Heathcote 10.04 10.19 10.34 10.49 11.04 11.19 11.34 11.49 12.04

Opawa 10.12 10.27 10.42 10.57 11.12 11.27 11.42 11.57 12.12

Ara Institute ‡ 10.34 11.04 11.34 12.05

Bus Interchange (Platform D) 10.24 10.39 10.54 11.09 11.24 11.41 11.57 12.12 12.27

Rossall St 10.39 10.54 11.09 11.24 11.39 11.56 12.12 12.27 12.42

Wairakei Rd 10.50 11.05 11.20 11.35 11.50 12.07 12.24 12.39 12.54

Airport 11.03 11.18 11.33 11.48 12.03 12.20 12.37 12.52 1.07

Public holidays 

26 December to 2 January:  
Use the Saturday timetable  
(on Sundays, use the Sunday 
timetable).

Good Friday: 
Use the Sunday timetable.

Christmas Day: 
Use the Sunday timetable 
(no services after 6pm  
on Christmas Day).

Other Public Holidays: 
Use the Saturday timetable.

The trip from the city 
does not stop after 
Bus Interchange.  
The trip from 
Lyttelton does  
not stop after 
Norwich Quay.

 These trips start 
at Manchester St 
Superstop  
4 mins before Bus 
interchange times or 
end at Manchester St  
5 mins after Bus 
interchange times.

EXP = Express Trip ‡ Ara trips approximately 
every 30 mins weekdays 
until 5.30pm. Buses 
travel via Colombo St 
(Sydenham shops) when 
not servicing Ara.



8

Key stops

Connect to other routes

Key

Bus Route

Airport

Lyttelton Wharf

Heathcote

Rāpaki

Wairakei Rd

Rossall St

Bus Interchange

Ara Institute

Opawa

C
o

lo
m

b
o

 S
t

Ara alternate route

Rāpaki extension

From Lyttelton to Airport

‡ Ara trips approximately every 30 mins weekdays until 5.30pm. Buses travel via Colombo St (Sydenham shops) when not servicing Ara.

Monday - Friday PM

Rāpaki 3.20

Lyttelton Wharf 12.10 12.25 12.40 12.55 1.10 1.25 1.40 1.55 2.10 2.25 2.40 2.55 3.10 3.25 3.40 3.55 4.10 4.25 4.35

Heathcote 12.19 12.34 12.49 1.04 1.19 1.34 1.49 2.04 2.19 2.34 2.49 3.04 3.19 3.34 3.49 4.04 4.17 4.32 4.42

Opawa 12.27 12.42 12.57 1.12 1.27 1.42 1.57 2.12 2.27 2.43 2.58 3.13 3.28 3.43 3.58 4.13 4.26 4.39 4.49

Ara Institute ‡ 12.35 1.05 1.35 2.05 2.35 3.05 3.35 4.05 4.33

Bus Interchange (Platform D) 12.42 12.57 1.12 1.27 1.42 1.57 2.12 2.27 2.42 2.57 3.12 3.27 3.42 3.57 4.12 4.27 4.40 4.53 5.03

Rossall St 12.57 1.12 1.27 1.42 1.58 2.13 2.29 2.44 2.59 3.14 3.31 3.46 4.01 4.16 4.31 4.46 4.57 5.10 5.18

Wairakei Rd 1.09 1.24 1.39 1.56 2.12 2.27 2.43 2.58 3.13 3.28 3.45 4.00 4.15 4.30 4.45 5.00 5.11 5.22 5.30

Airport 1.22 1.37 1.52 2.09 2.25 2.40 2.56 3.11 3.26 3.41 3.58 4.13 4.28 4.43 4.58 5.13 5.24 5.35 5.43

Public holidays 

26 December to 2 January:  
Use the Saturday timetable  
(on Sundays, use the Sunday timetable).

Good Friday: 
Use the Sunday timetable.

Christmas Day: 
Use the Sunday timetable 
(no services after 6pm  
on Christmas Day).

Other Public Holidays: 
Use the Saturday timetable.

Monday - Friday PM

Rāpaki 6.15

Lyttelton Wharf 4.45 5.00 5.15 5.25 5.35 5.50 6.05 6.20 6.35 6.50 7.05 7.35 8.05 8.35 9.05 9.35 10.05 10.35 11.05

Heathcote 4.52 5.07 5.22 5.32 5.42 5.57 6.12 6.27 6.42 6.57 7.12 7.42 8.12 8.42 9.12 9.42 10.12 10.42 11.12

Opawa 4.59 5.14 5.29 5.39 5.49 6.04 6.19 6.34 6.49 7.04 7.19 7.49 8.19 8.49 9.19 9.49 10.19 10.49 11.19

Ara Institute ‡ 5.06 5.34

Bus Interchange (Platform D) 5.11 5.24 5.39 5.49 5.59 6.14 6.29 6.44 6.59 7.14 7.29 7.59 8.29 8.59 9.29 9.59 10.29 10.59 11.29

Rossall St 5.26 5.39 5.52 6.02 6.12 6.27 6.42 6.57 7.12 7.27 7.42 8.12 8.42 9.12 9.42 10.12 10.42 11.12 11.42

Wairakei Rd 5.38 5.51 6.04 6.14 6.24 6.39 6.50 7.05 7.20 7.35 7.50 8.20 8.50 9.20 9.50 10.20 10.50 11.20 11.50

Airport 5.51 6.04 6.17 6.27 6.37 6.52 7.03 7.18 7.33 7.48 8.03 8.33 9.03 9.33 10.03 10.33 11.03 11.33 12.03

Public holidays 

26 December to 2 January:  
Use the Saturday timetable  
(on Sundays, use the Sunday 
timetable).

Good Friday: 
Use the Sunday timetable.

Christmas Day: 
Use the Sunday timetable 
(no services after 6pm  
on Christmas Day).

Other Public Holidays: 
Use the Saturday timetable.

‡ Ara trips approximately 
every 30 mins weekdays 
until 5.30pm. Buses 
travel via Colombo St 
(Sydenham shops) when 
not servicing Ara.



8

Key stops

Connect to other routes

Key

Bus Route

Airport

Lyttelton Wharf

Heathcote

Rāpaki

Wairakei Rd

Rossall St

Bus Interchange

Ara Institute

Opawa

C
o

lo
m

b
o

 S
t

Ara alternate route

Rāpaki extension

From Lyttelton to Airport

Saturday AM

Rāpaki 10.45

Lyttelton Wharf 6.55 7.25 7.55 8.25 8.55 9.25 9.45 10.05 10.25 10.45 11.05 11.25 11.40

Heathcote 7.03 7.33 8.03 8.33 9.03 9.33 9.53 10.15 10.35 10.55 11.15 11.35 11.50

Opawa 7.11 7.41 8.11 8.41 9.11 9.41 10.01 10.23 10.43 11.03 11.23 11.43 11.58

Bus Interchange (Platform D) 7.20 7.50 8.20 8.51 9.21 9.54 10.14 10.36 10.56 11.16 11.36 11.56 12.11

Rossall St 7.33 8.03 8.33 9.04 9.36 10.09 10.29 10.51 11.11 11.31 11.51 12.11 12.26

Wairakei Rd 7.41 8.11 8.41 9.12 9.44 10.19 10.39 11.01 11.21 11.41 12.01 12.21 12.36

Airport 7.53 8.23 8.53 9.24 9.56 10.31 10.51 11.13 11.33 11.53 12.13 12.33 12.48

Saturday PM

Rāpaki 1.20

Lyttelton Wharf 12.00 12.20 12.40 1.00 1.20 1.40 2.00 2.20 2.40 3.00 3.20 3.40 4.00 4.25

Heathcote 12.10 12.30 12.50 1.10 1.30 1.50 2.10 2.30 2.50 3.10 3.30 3.50 4.10 4.35

Opawa 12.38 12.38 12.58 1.18 1.38 1.58 2.18 2.38 2.58 3.18 3.38 3.58 4.18 4.43

Bus Interchange (Platform D) 12.31 12.51 1.11 1.31 1.51 2.11 2.31 2.51 3.11 3.31 3.51 4.11 4.31 4.53

Rossall St 12.46 1.06 1.26 1.46 2.06 2.26 2.46 3.06 3.26 3.46 4.06 4.26 4.46 5.08

Wairakei Rd 12.56 1.16 1.36 1.56 2.16 2.36 2.56 3.16 3.36 3.56 4.16 4.36 4.56 5.18

Airport 1.08 1.28 1.48 2.08 2.28 2.48 3.08 3.28 3.48 4.08 4.28 4.48 5.08 5.30

Saturday PM

Rāpaki

Lyttelton Wharf 4.45 5.05 5.25 5.45 6.05 6.25 6.55 7.25 7.55 8.25 8.55 9.25 9.55 10.25

Heathcote 4.55 5.15 5.35 5.53 6.13 6.33 7.03 7.33 8.03 8.33 9.03 9.33 10.03 10.33

Opawa 5.03 5.22 5.42 6.00 6.20 6.40 7.10 7.40 8.10 8.40 9.10 9.40 10.10 10.40

Bus Interchange (Platform D 5.13 5.32 5.52 6.10 6.30 6.49 7.19 7.49 8.19 8.49 9.19 9.49 10.19 10.49

Rossall St 5.26 5.45 6.05 6.23 6.43 7.02 7.32 8.02 8.32 9.02 9.32 10.02 10.32 11.02

Wairakei Rd 5.36 5.55 6.13 6.31 6.51 7.10 7.40 8.10 8.40 9.10 9.40 10.10 10.40 11.10

Airport 5.48 6.07 6.25 6.43 7.03 7.22 7.52 8.22 8.52 9.22 9.52 10.22 10.52 11.22

Public holidays 

26 December to 2 January:  
Use the Saturday timetable  
(on Sundays, use the Sunday 
timetable).

Good Friday: 
Use the Sunday timetable.

Christmas Day: 
Use the Sunday timetable 
(no services after 6pm  
on Christmas Day).

Other Public Holidays: 
Use the Saturday timetable.



8

Key stops

Connect to other routes

Key

Bus Route

Airport

Lyttelton Wharf

Heathcote

Rāpaki

Wairakei Rd

Rossall St

Bus Interchange

Ara Institute

Opawa

C
o

lo
m

b
o

 S
t

Ara alternate route

Rāpaki extension

From Lyttelton to Airport

Sunday AM

Rāpaki 10.35

Lyttelton Wharf 7.55 8.25 8.55 9.25 9.55 10.25 10.55 11.25 11.55

Heathcote 8.02 8.32 9.02 9.32 10.02 10.32 11.02 11.32 12.02

Opawa 8.10 8.40 9.10 9.40 10.10 10.40 11.10 11.40 12.10

Bus Interchange (Platform D) 8.19 8.51 9.21 9.51 10.22 10.52 11.22 11.52 12.22

Rossall St 8.32 9.04 9.36 10.06 10.37 11.07 11.37 12.07 12.37

Wairakei Rd 8.40 9.12 9.44 10.16 10.47 11.17 11.47 12.17 12.47

Airport 8.52 9.24 9.56 10.28 10.59 11.29 11.59 12.29 12.59

Sunday PM

Rāpaki 3.05

Lyttelton Wharf 12.25 12.55 1.25 1.55 2.25 2.55 3.25 3.55 4.25 4.55 5.25

Heathcote 12.32 1.02 1.32 2.02 2.32 3.02 3.32 4.02 4.32 5.02 5.32

Opawa 12.40 1.10 1.40 2.10 2.40 3.10 3.40 4.10 4.40 5.09 5.39

Bus Interchange (Platform D) 12.52 1.22 1.52 2.22 2.51 3.21 3.51 4.21 4.49 5.18 5.48

Rossall St 1.07 1.37 2.07 2.37 3.06 3.36 4.06 4.34 5.02 5.31 6.01

Wairakei Rd 1.17 1.47 2.17 2.47 3.16 3.46 4.16 4.44 5.12 5.41 6.09

Airport 1.29 1.59 2.29 2.59 3.28 3.58 4.28 4.56 5.24 5.53 6.21

Sunday PM

Rāpaki

Lyttelton Wharf 5.55 6.25 6.55 7.25 7.55 8.25 8.55 9.25 9.55 10.25

Heathcote 6.02 6.32 7.02 7.32 8.02 8.32 9.02 9.32 10.02 10.32

Opawa 6.09 6.39 7.09 7.39 8.09 8.39 9.09 9.39 10.09 10.39

Bus Interchange (Platform D) 6.18 6.48 7.18 7.48 8.18 8.48 9.18 9.48 10.18 10.48

Rossall St 6.31 7.01 7.31 8.01 8.31 9.01 9.31 10.01 10.31 11.01

Wairakei Rd 6.39 7.09 7.39 8.09 8.39 9.09 9.39 10.09 10.39 11.09

Airport 6.51 7.21 7.51 8.21 8.51 9.21 9.51 10.21 10.51 11.21

Public holidays 

26 December to 2 January:  
Use the Saturday timetable  
(on Sundays, use the Sunday 
timetable).

Good Friday: 
Use the Sunday timetable.

Christmas Day: 
Use the Sunday timetable 
(no services after 6pm  
on Christmas Day).

Other Public Holidays: 
Use the Saturday timetable.



WilsonSt

Halswell Junction Rd

Mortlake St

FactoryRd

MacDonalds Rd

G
uthries

Rd

FordsRd

Indicative Rd
KennedysBushTrk

Lincoln R
d

H
agley Ave

Lincoln R
d

Halswell Rd

Caulfield
v

Patterson

Robalan Cl

M
urphys

R
d

RichmondAve

MaidstoneRdIlam

M
aidstone Avonhead Rd

Shirley R
d

N
ew

B
righton

R
d

M
airehau

R
d

Burwood

Broadhaven
A

ve

H
ead St

MainRd

NaylandSt

Ferry Rd

M
ain

Ferry Rd

Ferry

Rd

Augustine Dr

Ae

Tc
e

MajorA

itkenDr

C
rofton Rd

DurhamStS

Merrin St

Aston Dr

Tuckers Rd

W
ychbury S

t

Selwyn St

Lon
ghur st Tce

BowenvaleAve

Lunns R
d

Farri ngto
n

A
ve

R
d

Antigua StMontreal St

Alderson Ave

MoffettSt

Cannon
Hill Cres

Edgew
are R

d

S
om

erfield S
t

O
sborne St

AlbertTce

Cum
no

r
Tce

Simeon St

Springfield Rd

Englefield Rd

G
rants R

d

W
ilsons Rd

Birdwood Ave

NaylandSt

Crosdale Pl

A
nd

over S
t

Hei Hei Rd

Kingsford St

M
erivale Lane

Stric
klandSt

St
A

ndrew
s

HillRd

Stud Rd

Klondyke
Dr

Platinum
Dr

James

D
r

Stanmore Rd

W
estm

inster St

DomainTce

H
aw

ke
S

t Lamorna

R
d

Linwood Ave

WairoaSt

MajorHornbrook
Rd

N
orth Avon R

d

RoyalParkDr

M
oncks

SpurR
d

Harakeke St

MarriottsRd

Strickland St

Ross
Tce

VistaPl

PenruddockRise

Nortons Rd

Picton Ave

Sylvan St

C
lif to

n
Tce

CheamSt

Scarborough Rd

D
ray

t on
Dr

ArnoldSt

G
lenm

ore

Ave

BridlePathRd

B
irm

ingham
Dr

C
oronation S

t

M
edway St

M
ain N

orth R
d

St

Lukes St

S

wanton

Dr

Oxford
St

Marshland Rd

BowerAve

G
reendale

Ave

Tuam
 St

B
ealey Ave

GlenOaks
Dr

R
an

n

och
Dr

Grimseys Rd

Madras St

G
raham

s
R

d

N
orth

Pde

Edinburgh St

PortHillsRd

St Johns St

Loughton St

S
t

PaulsPl

StravenRd
Plynlim

on Rd

HulverstoneDr

Aileen Pl

Waitikiri
Dr

KennedysBushRd

Linwood Ave

Farnborough St

Glenstrae
Rd

N
ehru

Pl

Randolph St

W
etlandsGrv

M
artindales

R
d Hills

RdHills Rd

Orbell St

W
ithells Rd

Jarnac Blvd

W
orcester St

O
lliviers Rd

Colombo St

Georgina St

H
artnell Pl

Eridge Pl

Innes R
d

R
etreat R

d

Tennyson St

Rich
m

ond
H

ill Rd

R
aupo

S
t

HawfordR
d

Brusio

Dr

Hussey
R

d

C
obham

 S
t

QueensparkDr

G
arlands Rd

M

oncks

Spur
R

d

H
eberde

n
Ave

D

unbarton
S t

W
inters R

d

Apsley
D

r

Bentley
St

TwynhamPl

Briggs

R
d

Taylo rs Mist ake Rd

Colombo St

Innes R
d

KingsbridgeDr

Grove Rd

Centaurus Rd

WilsonsRdS

Memorial Ave

BreezesRd

SixSilversAve

CroziersR
d

K
ruger R

d

HackthorneRd

C
arisbrooke

St

AngleseaAve

Zephyr

Tce

C
ashm

ere R
d

B
lighs R

d

Southampton St

AidanfieldDr

Kilm
ore St

Fitzgerald Ave

LoweStSimeonSt

Aldw
ins

Rd

Haw
thornden Rd

St Davids S
t

W
alter C

ase Dr

Rd

VoelasRd

S
t A

lbans S
t

Major Hornbrook

Rd

Charlcott
St

Ravensdale Rise

Bibiana

St

Deal
S

t

KaniereAve

Watford St

H
ereford St

Fenchurch St

Kittyhawk
Ave

MacKenzieAve

Pentonville

C
l

Carm
en Rd

K
ittyhawkAve

SarikeiAve

K
ilm

arnock
St

PortHillsRd

PortHillsRd

School Rd

C

otswold

Ave

M
iddlepa

r k
Rd

R
iccarton R

d

Ely St

Dublin St

Manchester St

CreykeRd

R
utherford St

Hillsborough Tce

Sum
nervale

D
r

W
oodham

 R
d

Montreal St

HuntsburyAve

P
oulson

St

Waimairi R
d

G
reers R

d

Tongariro

St

Lakew
oo

d
D

r

Bluestone

Dr

S
parks

R
d

WairakeiRd

ShortlandSt

M
u ir Ave

B
ecm

ead

D r

RockingHorseRd

Edinburgh S
t

EffinghamSt

H
urunui St

Browns Rd

Barrington St

WhiteleighAve

Orr
St

Mandeville St

M
athesons Rd

M

cCarthySt

ShenleyD
r

Rutland St

Te
KorariSt

Lichfield St

Solw
ay

Ave

SalmondSt

G
landove y

R
d

C
ashel St

W
ales

S
t

Colombo St

G
leneagles

Tce

St Asaph St

BrookerAve

Lyall Pl

Stourbridge S
t

SkertenAve

C
hapter S

t

Rd

Aylesford St

EastEllington

D
r

Highcrest Hts

BrooksideTce

C
oopers R

d

Estuary Rd

BristolSt

Mooray

A
ve

StA
ndr ew

s
S

q

TeRitoSt

The

Terr a ce

Madras St
P

erry S
t

Kilburn
St

FalconwoodGrv

Sparks
R

d

Glasnevin
Dr

S
prin

gwaterAve

H
avana G

dns

Thompsons Rd

Forem
ans

R
d

Augusta
S

t

Vivian

St

C
edars

St

Essex St

DyersPassRd

P
aparoa S

t
W

aterloo
R

d

H
ackthorneRd

M
ays R

d

Rossall St

N
icholls

R
d

W
ainoni R

d

NorthwoodBlvd

HoaniSt

G
uild St

Sim
eon

Q
y

Regent's
P

ark
Dr

Sturrocks Rd

Sioux

Ave

M
arine

D
r

Ja nal Pl

York St

Tra vi s
Country

Dr

Halberg
S

t

Coleridge
St

Opawa Rd

N
orthcote R

d

T
u

dorAve

UnionSt

Tw
yford

St

B
yron St

Corsair Dr

O
'N

ei ll
Ave

Wharenui Rd

M
ataiStE

Leacroft St

Butler

St

SolomonAve

W
es

tlake
Dr

R
adley St

RempstoneDr

Pages R
d

Leaver Tce

D
israeliSt

O
rari S

t

H
appy

H omeR
d

Durham St N

Joy St

Ilam

ParkPl

Sm
arts Rd

H
ighsted Rd

MonsarazBlvd

Sho
wgate

Ave

W
infield

Dr

Lake
Te rrace

Rd

Arra

n
Cres

Pa

rkland
s

Dr

QuinnsRd

Matlock St

StaveleySt

R
oberta D

r

Fairview St

MainRd

Baynes St

LarsensRd

KendalA
ve

Jo
s

ephine
C

r es

Brodie St

Quirk Pl

McCormacks

Bay

Rd

New
tow

n St

FleeteSt

Ashgrove
Tce

P
ages R

d

O
ldw

ood S
t

TunnelRd

Fifield
Tce

Seymour St

Selleck St

OxfordTce

Rushm
ore

Dr

JohnAnnanSt

RowleyAve

A
chilles

S
t

YaldhurstRd

Gibson

D
r

Sm
ith

St

AvonsideD
r

OrrickCr
es

Carrs

R
d

HarmansRd

TeKorariSt

V
ang uardDr

DunairDr

Minaret St

B
lenheim

 R
d

Karnak
Cres

B
each R

d

Tracy Pl

M
athers R

d

Barnes R
d

Cutts Rd

M
ilton S

t

ValleyRd

Gilberthorpes Rd

Raxw
orthy

S
t

H
eron

S
t

B
ir kdale

Dr

Tr

umanRd

BengalDr

Avalon St

Durham St S

Lynfie ld Ave

Jet Pl

Cranford St

GlenturretDr

Grafton St

Sabys
R

d

M
cM

ahon Dr

KotukuC
res

Lydia St

Kirsten
Pl

Selwyn St

Poulton
Ave

Daytona

Pl

Kipax Pl

C
lare

Rd

W
insor C

res

M
oule S

t
Eliza Pl

Beechw
ood

Dr

Bray St

G
lend ever e Tce

ChartwellSt

Taurim
aSt

Ti

RakauDr

BrynleySt

C
uthberts R

d

Fiona Pl

Flockton St

MarinePde

Norwich Qy

Lancewood

Dr

Craig Pl

M
ahletSt

R
ad

ia
ta

Ave

Reading St

KahuRd

GreenwichS
t

Frith Pl

C
le

ar

waterAve

Van
cou

v
e r C

re
s

Madras St

H
arv ard

Ave

Kaniere

Ave

Surfe
rs

Pl

HaytonRd

Providence Pl

Hills Rd

E
ureka

St

Harewood RdHarrisCres

MaugerDr

M
aces Rd

Thompsons Rd

Prestons
R

d

HoonHayRd

KeyesRd

Avondale Rd

B
righam

Dr

Fairw
ayDr

Russley Rd
Ron Guthrey Rd

C
o

prosmaRd

A
w

atea

Gdns

PutakeDr

Roys
St

Expo Pl

Pohutukaw
a

Cres

Nile Pl

Wairakei Rd

WaitakiSt

MetehauSt

Emlyn
Pl

M ounter
Ave

Reka
S

t

M
ain

South
Rd

Ell Pl

C
anon St

Veitches R
d

Palmers Rd

Papanui Rd

RuapaniSt

Clive St

C

ottonwoodSt

Watermill Blvd

St H
eliers C res

Owles

Tce

The R
unw

ay
H

ulverstone
D

r

M
enzies

St

Glynne

C
res

R
othesay

R
d

M
ackin

der D
r

Shetland
St

JettyRd

H
astings

StW

Princess St

Prisk Pl

Isabella Pl

RapakiDr

C
onn

alS
t

AwateaRd

SkyhawkRd

Tilford St

Cheyenne
St

Steadm
an

Rd

NorthcroftSt

E
astlingSt

Golf Links Rd

WalthamRd

A
vonside

D
r

W
i ll ia

m

B rittan Ave

Tyrone St

Bard St

Bellina Pl

A
ve

ngerC
res

Ruahine
Pl

PrestonsParkDr

ChateauDr

Totara St

Bella RosaDr

Reynolds

A
ve

Hendersons Rd

M
ain S

outh R
d

M
anor Pl

Iona Pl

W
est-W

atson Ave

RiverlawTce

Odie Pl

Raw
nsle

y Tce

CarolPl

TeKorariSt

M
oorhouse Ave

Shands
R

d

Tanu
P

l

OxfordTce

Kenwyn Ave

England

St

Nikau Pl

Flinders Rd

Donegal St

G
ardiners Rd

Vienna St

Centennial

Av e

H
alls Pl

C
hristchurch

Southern
M

w
y

Arm
agh St

F
u

silierSt

SawyersArmsRd

TeMaruPl

VickerysRd

Cecil Pl

La

ndsdowneTce

DunbarsRd

Bevin Pl

Low
ry

Ave

Tunnel Rd

Lewisham
Pk

Salisbury St

M
cLeans

Island
R

d

Thames St

B
uckleys

R
d

Epsom Rd

W
oodburySt

N
orrie St

Hadlow

Pl

Althorp
Pl

Philpotts Rd

TawaPl

Islay Pl

Queensbury St

ArosaPl

M
ain North Rd

Skyedale

Dr

Highland
Pl

C
ashel St

Leda Pl

Dyers Rd

Wattle

Dr

W
hero

Ave

W
arden St

Ariel Pl

W
aim

airiRd

Utah Pl
Kinsella

C
res

Row
e Pl

HawkhurstRd

A
orangi R

d

Kain Ave

Tahuna
S

t

Bayview
P

l

MarlowRd

AmblesideDr

Parkstone
Ave

W
orsleys Rd

W
ingate St

Torlesse
St

M
alvern S

t

Hume St

Stour Dr

D
onovan

Pl

Emmett St

C
arlton

M
illR

d

Foula Pl

Ashby Pl

Belfield St

Am
os P

l
W

itham
 St

Todd
A

ve

CaudronRd

Grimseys Rd

DeVillePl

FendaltonRd

Tivoli P
l

M
cKerrow

St

D
am

ien
P l

Arlington

St

Dunedin St

Stapletons Rd

KingroveSt

C
ardinalDr

P
enguin S

t

G
le

n

field

C
res

Nursery Rd

W
illo

wview
Dr

W

illryan
Ave

K
a

iwaraSt

R
ahera S

t

Am
uri

St

Aglaia Pl

Stewart St

RedgraveSt

D
ix S

t

SeafieldPl

EastwoodRise

Mayo Pl

Scott St

Frankleigh
St

M
agdala Pl

Godley
Qy

WalthamRd

BanksAve

ChapmansRd

RacecourseRd

TrafalgarSt

B
ay

View
Rd

K
athleenC

re
s

Tancred S
t

Champion St

MarinePde

New
BrightonRd

Clyde Rd

Tainui St

Esk P
l

PegasusAve

Garvins Rd

TirangiSt

S
p

ringbank
St

Condell Ave

Rudds

Rd

D
e

niseCres

Huxley St

H
arrys W

ay

Bean St

Flow
er

St

Bassett St

Cranford St

M
anure

re
St

SarabandeAve

HounslowSt

B
asingstoke

S
t

M
uir

Ave

Roberts Rd

Ilam
 R

d

WigginsSt

Corfe St

MicaPl

MashamRd

Division St

Hope St

Si r

William
Pickerin

g
Dr

Averill St

BostonAve

Matipo St

MulberryPl

Nepal Pl

D
oreen

S
t

Lane S
t

Wakefield
Ave

BurnsideCres

Tom
es R

d

PalmDr

PuharaAve

Selwyn St

Clarence St

K
ellys R

d

Ban

bury
St

C
helsea S

t

AuroraSt

Wainui St

R
ow

ses R
d

W

aimeaTc

e

Frank S
t

Torrens Rd

Robson
A

ve

Breens RdHarm
an

St

Antigua St

Kerrs Rd

Proctor St

Ida St

Shannon
Pl

Vagues Rd

Lyttelton St

B
lair A

ve

Strone
C

l

Gleig Pl

R
ugby S

t

Holliss
Ave

R
iver

R
d

Inca Pl

Avonside
Dr

Gainsborough
S

t

L
o

c ksley
Ave

Forfar St

N
orm

ans R
d

Gro
ynesDr

Victors Rd

N
eville S

t

W
arrington St

N
ova Pl

St James
Ave

Warren
Cres

Dunarnan St

Ensors Rd

Ensign
St

HalleyPl

Buchanans Rd

RowanAve

C
am

 Pl

PineAve

RydalSt

Jollie S
t

WaysideAve

Hindess St

Aorangi R
d

D
igby Pl

Lynd
hur st C res

Athol Tce

Ham
ps hi re

S
t

R
on P

l

B
eatrice Pl

English St

Amyes Rd

G
ayhu r st Rd

SullivanAve

S
onter

R
d

Olivine St

Brenchley

Rd

Racecourse
Rd

MtPlea
santRd

Shakespeare Rd

G
reers R

d

NeillSt

Rolfe Pl

Mull Pl

OgilviePl

W
aim

akariri R
d

C
avan Pl

VictoriaParkRd

BonitaPl

Larnach
S

t

Hansons Lane

WestburnTce

K
irkwood

Ave

Springs
Rd

Virgil Pl

M
ackw

orth St

W
roxton

Tce

C
o

u
nt

ry

PalmsDr

Ulm Pl

Branston St

B
eresford

S
t

B
ew

d
ley S

t

RyelandAve

P
arkhouse

R
d

Dudley St

Rolleston Ave

Geraldine St

C
harlesw

orth St

D
er by

St

RookwoodAve

Little
O

ak s Dr

Canterbury St

Holt Pl

H
eaton S

t

W

aipapa Ave

W
eka St

Esplanade

ClearbrookSt

TonksSt

W
aim

eaTce

Dover
S

t

Noble Pl

ParkTce

Munro St

Maryhill
A

ve

DalryePl

PitcairnCres

Eaton Pl

OramAve

Ravenna St

Sefton Pl

Scruttons Rd

Jutland St

TruroSt

M
ustang

Ave

R
ose

S
t

HumphreysDr

W
ilsons Rd N

Skipton
S

t

TrevorSt

BridlePth

M
ascot Pl

Robin St

MilnsRd

Korom
ikoCres

Daniels Rd

H
udson

St

PurauTce

C
am

eo
G

rv

EllesmereSt

S
tout S

t

Ensors Rd

G
loucester S

t

SirJamesWattie

D
r

Chapel St

Lonsdale
S

t

O
utlook Pl

LeedsSt

G
retaPl

C
ow

lishaw
 St

Tr oupDr

H
o lm

w
ood

R
d

W
airarapa

Tce

Verran Pl

VirtuePl

Barbour St

Black
PointRd

Tui St

T
r ina

Pl

Adams Pl

Whitau Pl

MarshsRd

O
xford

Tce

C
arlyle St

Tekoa P
l

Ayr St

KildareSt

Penn Pl

Wairakei Rd

Colt Pl

Brougham St

M
cAlpine St

G

reenhavenDr

Ba

yley
Pl

KotareSt

Cintra
Pl

C
ranley St

Vaila
Pl

Hamilton Ave

P
lynlim

on
R

d

Belfast Rd

Kohi Dr

Wildberry St

Auburn
A

ve

Parr Pl

Kibb
lew

hite
St

G
reers

Rd

Kruse Pl

Guys Rd

Kitero
a

Pl

CurlettsRd

Weir Pl

KidsonTce

Ostend Pl

PineAve

H
ickory Pl

Cavendish Rd

O
c

ea
n

View
Tce

Glenharrow
Ave

Korom

iko
S t

Bridge St

H
alsey St

Jellicoe
St

B
eatty St

Lodesta rA
ve

O mega Pl

F
o

r t uneSt

N
uttallDr

TruscottsRd

C
ressy

Tce

EstablishmentDr

Ruskin
St

Fairmile Pl

Sandra
St

Prairie Pl

E
vans

Pass
R

d

Treffers Rd

AnnexRd

Irene St

Pukeko Pl

Cornwall Rd

Pa
n

o rama
Rd

Glad
sonAve

Deans Ave

Keighleys
Rd

Akaroa
St

Puriri St

Baysw
ate

r

Cres

C
hester St E

W
inton St

Highsted Rd

SettlersC
re

s

Hart St

Landy
St

H
aslett Pl

TucsonPl

Cardrona St

Talfourd Pl

Jeffreys

Rd

Baker St

Teesdale
St

Marlene
St

C
ontrail St

Avonside
D

r

TricesRd

Rosw
ell Pl

Vale
cr

estAve

Marshland Rd

Woo
d

side
C

mn

H
inau St

Hare
St

O
rchard R

d

Penhelig Pl

Ruskin St

Beeston
Pl

Riegler Pl

Severn St

ParkleaAve

Inw
oods

Rd

M
a

tsons
Ave

Low
erS

tyx
Rd

Mersey St

Stella
C

l

Tripp P

lPeer St

M
arble W

ood Dr

Whitfield St

SulbyRd

VictoriaSt

Wise St

Ra

senPl

Alport Pl

Knox Lane

Wyon St

T
ra fford

S
t

P ikoCres

O
ffice R

d

LangdonsRd

Geraldo
Pl

A
ylm

er S
t

Stevens St

Bounty St

MuritaiTce

ParadeCrt

BoyneAve

G
len

Pl

CowesSt

D
errett P

l

ZenithPl

Egm
ont Pl

Harrow St

H
azeldean Rd

Lester Lane

RarangaSt

W
igra

m
Rd

GrantleySt

W
igram

 R
d

M
cB

ratneys R
d

Sp
urw

ayPl

Challis Pl

Ashgrove
Tce

SawtellPl

IstanaPl

R
d

G
loucester St

W
orcester St

C
algary Pl

C
am

elia Pl

S
tudholm

eSt

Pascoe Ave

Bickerton St

Third St

S
iska P

l

MoncurPl

Valerie Pl

Foster
Tce

Dunoon
Pl

Mariposa

Cres

Seven
M

ile
Dr

WalnutAve

R
ata St

R
ountree

S
t

U
pland

R
d

Blarney
P

l

Len

H ale Pl

Ru
bens

Pl

Lagan St

R
en

w ick Pl

B
ow

hillR
d

ShortlandSt

Brent Pl

Styx M
ill Rd

Print
P

l

M
aelorP

l

B
id

eford
Pl

Circuit St

Rex St

C
happiePl

Jeffreys R
d

Brom

leyRd

M
cG

regors

Rd

Cu nneenPl

Pa
te

kePl

Hollyford

Av
e

K
now

les S
t

Pratt St

Horseshoe

Lake
Rd

Vo g
el

St

B
arclayPl

FelsteadPl
ChurchLane

Richill St

R
ev elatio

n
D

r

M
ayfair St

Johns
R

d

A
ikm

ans R
d

H

eathcoteSt

Lo
n

gspur

A
ve

MarinersC
v

Jennifer
St

Dublin St

R
eeves R

d

W
ilm

er s
R

d

EbbtideSt

H
argood St

Toora
kAve

GregoryAve

Taranui P
l

KaplanAve

TunnelRd

TaurusPl

Britannia St

EstuaryRd

Rubicon
Pl

Desmond
St

Norwood St

Perth St

R
eaby

St

Fisher Ave

JanicePl

AlexandrinaSt

Sawyers Arms Rd

Earl St

G
range St

Sutton
P

l

Arc onDr

Hew
lin gs

S t

BroadfellAve

H
anrahan St

W
hincops

R
d

Tenby
Pl

Annex Rd

Apollo Pl

Avoc a Valley Rd

CooksLane

Basil Pl

Petrie StChrystal St

B

ay Hts

Leslie
St

K
otzikas P

l

Jubilee St

MetroPl

W
ilm

ers
R

d

M
aryMulle

rD
r

W
estern

B
elfas tB

ypa ss

Q
ueen

ElizabethIIDr

RollinSt

W
irem

u
S

t

Suva St

Peterborough St

Allen St

B
ath St

Nottingham
Ave

Riselaw

St

YukonPl

Glenroy St

Matipo St

Langes R
d

Barbadoes St

Bishop St

D
a

kotaCres

C
la

rendon
Tce

Senior Pl

Albany St

Colombo St

Dunster St

Sherborne St

BeachvilleRd

Travis
Rd

FlemingtonAve

Suva St

Packe St

Manchester St

MatangiSt

DetroitPl

S
how

Pl

W
estview

Pl

Stanbury Ave Wooldridge Rd

M
ecca

P
l

RuruRd
W

ickham
St

Sam
uel 

S
t

George Bellew Rd

Sabina St

Ethne St

R
oker S

t

JoyceCres

Blakes Rd

Tedder
A

ve

Broad St

Alpha Ave

AsheridgePl

Haast St

C
hurch Lane

W
eston R

d

Rosamund Pl

W
aratah

St

Allard St

O
tara S

t

Geraldine St

BuchanansRd

D
icks on

C
re

s

Suffolk St

Abros Pl

Percy St

Shearer Ave

R

o ssmoreTce

SwiftSt

Pound
Rd

Niven
St

Station Rd

D
orm

er S
t

Sylvia St

BreezesRd

Frosts Rd

RapakiRd

Pauline St

W
aipapa

Ave

Arato

ro Pl

CaithnessSt

Palatine Tce

Greenpark

S
t

Mills Rd

Snow
don Rd

Edna St

Sum
m

it R
d

Avro C
res

N
ew

B
righton

R
d

HyndhopeRd

AoteaTce

Tovey
S

t

Pavitt St

Lo
g

istics
D

r

ColliganSt

M
arch Pl

Sharlick St

Meadow St

TeapesRd

GarthTce

Egnot

H
ts

H

orotane
ValleyRd

HalswellJunctionRd

Karere Ave

Southey St

SewellSt

M
a

cM
illa

n A
ve

Cobra St

WoodgroveAve

G
reen

Lane

C
onw

ay S
t

StarkDr

Rosedale Pl

Roydvale Ave

MowbraySt

Taram
ea

P
l

Tuaw
era

Tce

Rock

HillDr

Torquay Pl

M
organsValley

Forem
ans

R
d

JuniperPl

C
u rri es

Rd

G
al w

ay
Ave

E ri ca
St

Acacia Ave

N

gateaRd

Dinton St

Springs Rd

KirnerSt

Kapiti St

C

umnor Tce

Vicki St

LionelSt

O
xley Ave

B
olton A

ve

R
iver R

d

W

ilfridSt

Idris Rd

C
laridg esRd

K
now

les S
t

Leinster R
d

Anzac Dr

Eb
ony

S t

MerseySt

Tabart St

M
artin Ave

W
eston R

d

Athelstan St

RyansRd

HandsRd

Beach Rd

AscotAve

ArawaSt

B
u

xtons Rd

Searells Rd

Makor

a St

Sapphire
St

KeppelSt

CheckettsAve

Rattray St

Prim
rose

St

ColmanA
v

e

G
ardiners Rd

Farquhars R
d

Euston St

Aynsley Tce

B
ayview

R
d

S
teele

S
t

C
hristchur ch

S
outhern

M
w

y

D
elph

St

G
lovers

R
d

G
reenock St

R
oker S

t

Redruth Ave

Somme St

M
cTeigue

Rd

M
errin St

Carlsen
St

Marshs Rd

G
loucester St

Arm
agh St

W
orcester S

t

Stratford St

H
ereford St

Ward
St

Taylors Ave

G
reyw

ac
ke

R
d

Gibbon St

MavinRd

RoyalistAve

BurwoodRd

Ottawa Rd

Ryan St

KinseyTce

CandysRd

Crawford Rd

M
eon St

King St

CarrsRd

P
eninsu la Vw

G
landovey Rd

Shalamar

Dr

Wrights Rd

Johns
R

d

Jo
c

e lyn St

B
lake

S
t

Longmuir St

D
ow

ning S
t

To

wer St

AnnexRd

Norwich St

Waiwetu St

D
alkeith S

t

Glenelg Sp ur

Dacre St

Pe

ntre Tce

ShuttleDr
BreezesRd

MorelandAve

S
andy

B
eachRd

Jerrold
S

tS

W

ai-ItiTce

RichardsAve

O'BriensRd

W
estCoastRd

Sinclair St

Haw
kins Rd

Chalm
ersSt

Yardley
St

Fern
Dr

Governo
rs

B
ay

R
d

Colum

bia Ave

B
urke St

Acheron
D

r

Palinurus
Rd

Bevington St

M
arina

Accs

KawauC
re

s

K
now

les S
t

Sisson D
r

Li
ve

rt

on

C
res

H
illaryC

re
s

W
eston R

d

Kensington Ave

Arthur
S

t

Cable

St

Broug
hs

R
d

Buchanans Rd

Coringa Rd

C
ashm

ere
R

d

Whincops Rd

G
ou

l

d

C
res

A
p

p
le

by

C
res

Stanton
Cres

H
am

m
ersmithDr

Selkirk Pl

O

ria
naCres

Riverlaw
Tce

W
ilkinsons

R
d

N
g

a
M

ahiR
d

C
um

norTce

Ferrymead

Park
D

r

B
ronco

Dr

LocksleyAve

Fre ns ham
C

re
s

JohnPatersonDr

Sum
ner Rd

Bordesley St

Tai Tapu Rd

Halswell Rd

Braeburn

Dr

Brockworth Pl

Travis
Rd

Broa

dleafLane

O

akley
C

re s

Syd
Bradley

Rd

H
aw

kins R
d

Old Tai Tapu Rd

S
abys

R
d

P
arkTce

DowniesRd

Grays
Rd

Jessons Rd

C
outts

Island
R

d

M
ain

N
orth

R
d

W
atsons Rd

GallagherDr

PortHillsRd
Turners

R
d

M
cSaveneys R

d

Quaids Rd

H
arper

A
ve

B
ridge S

t

HalwynDr

Radcliffe Rd

C
um

nor
Tc e

BexleyRd

Orchard Rd N

OakhamptonSt

RyansRd

Stanleys Rd

Ruru

Rd

FrancellaSt

VernonTce

Hendersons Rd

PurauAve

Cranford St

Fountains Rd

Walters Rd

SutherlandsRd

M

cArthurs
R

d

S
avills R

d

Riccarton Ave

Bridle

Pt
h

Sum

m
it

Rd

PoundRdSparks Rd

QuaifesRd

HodgensRd

HoonHayValleyRd

Early
Val leyRd

O
ld

S
u

m
ner

- LytteltonR
d

M
cLeansIsland

Rd

C
am

p
B

ay
R

d

Sum
m

it R
d

Mokihi

Gdns

W
estpark

Dr

Ke
nned

ys
Bush

R
d

Springs
Rd

Lira Pl

Kiln Ln

AberdeenRd

Potters Ln

Ellesmere Rd

Skara
B

rae

Ashford Ave
TaylorP

l

Robinsons Rd

Edward
S t

C
entral Ave

Kingcraft Dr

PlatformWay

W
hincops R

d

O
akley

Dr

Charwell Ln

William
St

Settlem
ent Rd

W
roots

Rd

Stonebrid
geWay

O
sterholts

Rd

Lindsa
y

Dr

Farthing
Dr

Busch Ln

Holm
es

Rd

Cairnbrae
Dr

O
sborn

Rd

TrentsRd

Longstaffs Rd

M
cD

rurys
R

d

Voss Rd

DowniesRd

Blakes Rd

Ham
ptons

Rd

O
ld

Tai Tapu Rd

TancredsRd

HayesRd

BarnesRd

TosswillRd

Tai Tapu Rd

Leadleys Rd

Trices
R

d

Burkes

B
ush

Rd

Birchs Rd

Dye

rsPassRd

Avonhead Rd

V
al

id
 fr

o
m

 4
 S

ep
te

m
b

er
 2

0
23

H
ig

h 
Fr

eq
ue

nc
y

Wairakei Rd

Rossall St

PortH
ills

Rd

OpawaRd

Opawa Rd

H
ereford St Park Tce

Wooldridge Rd

O
rchard

Rd

Carlton M
ill

Strowan
Madras

Colombo St

W
airakei R

d

A
irp

o
rt

Rossall StO
paw

a Bus Interchange

A
ra Institute

8
V

ia A
ra 

Southbound
V

ia A
ra 

N
orthbound

Key

Rāpaki 
extension



WilsonSt

Halswell Junction Rd

Mortlake St

FactoryRd

MacDonalds Rd

G
uthries

Rd

FordsRd

Indicative Rd
KennedysBushTrk

Lincoln R
d

H
agley Ave

Lincoln R
d

Halswell Rd

Caulfield
v

Patterson

Robalan Cl

M
urphys

R
d

RichmondAve

MaidstoneRdIlam

M
aidstone AvonheadRd

Shirley R
d

N
ew

B
righton

R
d

M
airehau

R
d

Burwood

Broadhaven
A

ve

H
ead St

MainRd

NaylandSt

Ferry Rd

M
ain

Ferry Rd

Ferry

Rd

Augustine Dr

Ae

Tc
e

MajorA

itkenDr

C
rofton

Rd

DurhamStS

MerrinSt

Aston Dr
Tuckers

Rd

W
ychbury S

t

Selwyn St

Lon
ghur st Tce

BowenvaleAve

Lunns R
d

Farri ngto
n

A
ve

R
d

Antigua StMontreal St

Alderson Ave

MoffettSt

Cannon
Hill Cres

Edgew
are R

d

S
om

erfield S
t

O
sborne St

AlbertTce

Cum
no

r
Tce

Simeon St

Springfield Rd

EnglefieldRd

G
rants R

d

W
ilsons Rd

Birdwood Ave

NaylandSt

CrosdalePl

A
nd

over S
t

Hei Hei Rd

Kingsford St
M

erivale Lane

Stric
klandSt

St
A

ndrew
s

HillRd

Stud Rd

Klondyke
Dr

Platinum
Dr

James

D
r

Stanmore Rd

W
estm

inster St

DomainTce

H
aw

ke
S

t Lamorna

R
d

Linwood Ave

WairoaSt

MajorHornbrook
Rd

N
orth Avon R

d

RoyalParkDr

M
oncks

SpurR
d

Harakeke St

MarriottsRd

Strickland St

Ross
Tce

VistaPl

PenruddockRise

Nortons Rd

Picton Ave

Sylvan St

C
lif to

n
Tce

CheamSt

Scarborough Rd

D
ray

t on
Dr

ArnoldSt

G
lenm

ore

Ave

BridlePathRd

B
irm

ingham
Dr

C
oronation S

t

M
edway St

M
ain

N
orth

R
d

St

Lukes St

S

wanton

Dr

Oxford St

MarshlandRd

BowerAve

G
reendale

Ave

Tuam
 St

B
ealey Ave

GlenOaks
Dr

R
an

n

och
Dr

Grimseys Rd

Madras St

G
raham

s
R

d

N
orth

Pde

Edinburgh St

PortHillsRd

St Johns St

Loughton St

S
t

PaulsPl

StravenRd

Plynlim
on Rd

HulverstoneDr

Aileen Pl

Waitikiri
Dr

KennedysBushRd

Linwood Ave

Farnborough St

Glenstrae
Rd

N
ehru

Pl

Randolph St

W
etlandsGrv

M
artindales R

d Hills
RdHills Rd

Orbell St

W
ithells Rd

Jarnac Blvd

W
orcester St

O
lliviers Rd

Colombo St

Georgina St

H
artnell Pl

Eridge Pl

Innes R
d

R
etreat R

d

Tennyson St

Rich
m

ond
H

ill Rd

R
aupo

S
t

HawfordR
d

Brusio

Dr

Hussey
R

d

C
obham

 S
t

QueensparkDr

G
arlands Rd

M

oncks

Spur
R

d

H
eberde

n
Ave

D

unbarton
S t

W
inters

R
d

Apsley
D

r

Bentley
St

TwynhamPl

Briggs

R
d

Taylo rs Mist ake Rd

Colombo St

Innes R
d

KingsbridgeDr

Grove Rd

Centaurus Rd

WilsonsRdS

MemorialAve

BreezesRd

SixSilversAve

CroziersR
d

K
ruger R

d

HackthorneRd

C
arisbrooke

St

AngleseaAve

Zephyr

Tce

C
ashm

ere R
d

B
lighs R

d

Southampton St

AidanfieldDr

Kilm
ore St

Fitzgerald Ave

LoweStSimeonSt

Aldw
ins

Rd

Haw
thornden

Rd

St Davids S
t

W
alter C

ase Dr

Rd

VoelasRd

S
t A

lbans S
t

Major Hornbrook

Rd

Charlcott
St

Ravensdale Rise

Bibiana

St

Deal
S

t

KaniereAve

WatfordSt

H
ereford St

Fenchurch St

Kittyhawk
Ave

MacKenzieAve

Pentonville

C
l

Carm
en Rd

K
ittyhawkAve

SarikeiAve

K
ilm

arnock
St

PortHillsRd

PortHillsRd

School Rd

C

otswold

Ave

M
iddlepa

r k
Rd

R
iccarton R

d

Ely St

Dublin St

Manchester St

CreykeRd

R
utherford St

Hillsborough Tce

Sum
nervale

D
r

W
oodham

 R
d

Montreal St

HuntsburyAve

P
oulson

St

WaimairiRd

G
reers

R
d

Tongariro

St

Lakew
oo

d
D

r

Bluestone

Dr

S
parks

R
d

WairakeiRd

ShortlandSt

M
u ir Ave

B
ecm

ead

D r

RockingHorseRd

Edinburgh S
t

EffinghamSt

H
urunui St

BrownsRd

Barrington St

WhiteleighAve

Orr
St

Mandeville St

M
athesons Rd

M

cCarthySt

ShenleyD
r

Rutland St

Te
KorariSt

Lichfield St

Solw
ay

Ave

SalmondSt

G
landove y

R
d

C
ashel St

W
ales

S
t

Colombo St

G
leneagles

Tce

St Asaph St

BrookerAve

LyallPl

Stourbridge S
t

SkertenAve

C
hapter S

t

Rd

Aylesford St

EastEllington

D
r

Highcrest Hts

BrooksideTce

C
oopers R

d

Estuary Rd

BristolSt

Mooray

A
ve

StA
ndr ew

s
S

q

TeRitoSt

The

Terr a ce

Madras St

P
erry S

t

Kilburn
St

FalconwoodGrv

Sparks
R

d

Glasnevin
Dr

S
prin

gwaterAve

H
avana G

dns

ThompsonsRd

Forem
ans

R
d

Augusta
S

t

Vivian

St

C
edars

St

Essex St

DyersPassRd

P
aparoa S

t
W

aterloo
R

d

H
ackthorneRd

M
ays R

d

Rossall St

N
icholls

R
d

W
ainoni R

d

NorthwoodBlvd

HoaniSt

G
uild St

Sim
eon

Q
y

Regent's
P

ark
Dr

Sturrocks
Rd

Sioux

Ave

M
arine

D
r

Ja nal Pl

York St

Tra vi s
Country

Dr

Halberg
S

t

Coleridge
St

Opawa Rd

N
orthcote R

d

T
u

dorAve

UnionSt

Tw
yford

St

B
yron St

Corsair Dr

O
'N

ei ll
Ave

Wharenui Rd

M
ataiStE

Leacroft St

Butler
St

SolomonAve

W
es

tlake
Dr

R
adley St

RempstoneDr

Pages R
d

Leaver Tce

D
israeliSt

O
rari S

t

H
appy

H omeR
d

Durham St N

Joy St

Ilam

ParkPl

Sm
arts Rd

H
ighsted

Rd

MonsarazBlvd

Sho
wgate

Ave

W
infield

Dr

Lake
Te rrace

Rd

Arra

n
Cres

Pa

rkland
s

Dr

QuinnsRd

Matlock St

StaveleySt

R
oberta D

r

Fairview St

MainRd

Baynes St

LarsensRd

KendalA
ve

Jo

s
ephine

C

r es

Brodie
St

Quirk Pl

McCormacks

Bay

Rd

New
tow

n St

FleeteSt

Ashgrove
Tce

P
ages R

d

O
ldw

ood S
t

TunnelRd

Fifield
Tce

Seymour St

Selleck St

OxfordTce

Rushm
ore

Dr

JohnAnnanSt

RowleyAve

A
chilles

S
t

YaldhurstRd

Gibson

D
r

Sm
ith

St

AvonsideD
r

OrrickCr
es

Carrs

R
d

HarmansRd

TeKorariSt

V
ang uardDr

DunairDr

Minaret St

B
lenheim

 R
d

Karnak
Cres

B
each R

d

Tracy Pl

M
athers R

d

Barnes
R

d

Cutts Rd

M
ilton S

t

ValleyRd

Gilberthorpes Rd

Raxw
orthy

S
t

H
eron

S
t

B
ir kdale

Dr

Tr

umanRd

BengalDr

Avalon St

Durham St S

Lynfie ld Ave

Jet Pl

CranfordSt

GlenturretDr

Grafton St

Sabys
R

d

M
cM

ahon Dr

KotukuC
res

Lydia St

Kirsten
Pl

Selwyn St

Poulton
Ave

Daytona

Pl

Kipax Pl

C
lare

Rd

W
insor C

res

M
oule S

t
Eliza Pl

Beechw
ood

Dr

Bray St

G
lend ever e Tce

ChartwellSt

Taurim
aSt

Ti

RakauDr

BrynleySt

C
uthberts R

d

Fiona Pl

Flockton St

MarinePde

Norwich Qy

Lancewood

Dr

Craig
Pl

M
ahletSt

R
ad

ia
ta

Ave

Reading St

KahuRd

GreenwichS
t

Frith Pl

C
le

ar

waterAve
Van

cou
v

e r C

re
s

Madras St

H
arv ard

Ave

Kaniere

Ave

Surfe
rs

Pl

HaytonRd

Providence Pl

Hills Rd

E
ureka

St

HarewoodRdHarrisCres

MaugerDr

M
aces Rd

Thompsons Rd

Prestons
R

d

HoonHayRd

KeyesRd

Avondale Rd

B
righam

Dr

Fairw
ayDr

Russley
Rd

Ron Guthrey Rd

C
o

prosmaRd

A
w

atea

Gdns

PutakeDr

Roys
St

Expo Pl

Pohutukaw
a

Cres

Nile Pl

WairakeiRd

WaitakiSt

MetehauSt

Emlyn
Pl

M ounter
Ave

Reka
S

t

M
ain

South
Rd

Ell Pl

C
anon St

Veitches
R

d

Palmers Rd

Papanui Rd

RuapaniSt

Clive St

C

ottonwoodSt

WatermillBlvd

St H
eliers C res

Owles

Tce

The R
unw

ay
H

ulverstone
D

r

M
enzies

St

Glynne

C
res

R
othesay

R
d

M
ackin

der D
r

Shetland
St

JettyRd

H
astings

StW

Princess St

Prisk Pl

Isabella Pl

RapakiDr

C
onn

alS
t

AwateaRd

SkyhawkRd

Tilford St

Cheyenne
St

Steadm
an

Rd

NorthcroftSt

E
astlingSt

Golf Links Rd

WalthamRd

A
vonside

D
r

W
i ll ia

m

B rittan Ave

Tyrone St

Bard St

Bellina Pl

A
ve

ngerC
res

Ruahine
Pl

PrestonsParkDr

ChateauDr

Totara St

Bella RosaDr

Reynolds

A
ve

Hendersons Rd

M
ain S

outh R
d

M
anor Pl

Iona Pl

W
est-W

atson Ave

RiverlawTce

Odie Pl

Raw
nsle

y Tce

CarolPl

TeKorariSt

M
oorhouse Ave

Shands
R

d

Tanu
P

l

OxfordTce

KenwynAve

England

St

Nikau Pl

Flinders Rd

Donegal St

G
ardiners

Rd

Vienna St

Centennial

Av e
H

alls Pl
C

hristchurch
Southern

M
w

y

Arm
agh St

F
u

silierSt

SawyersArmsRd

TeMaruPl

VickerysRd

Cecil Pl

La

ndsdowneTce

DunbarsRd

Bevin Pl

Low
ry

Ave

Tunnel Rd

Lewisham
Pk

Salisbury St

M
cLeans

Island
R

d

ThamesSt

B
uckleys

R
d

Epsom Rd

W
oodburySt

N
orrie St

Hadlow

Pl

Althorp
Pl

Philpotts Rd

TawaPl

Islay Pl

Queensbury St

ArosaPl

M
ain

North
Rd

Skyedale

Dr

Highland
Pl

C
ashel St

Leda Pl

Dyers Rd

Wattle

Dr

W
hero

Ave

W
arden St

Ariel Pl

W
aim

airiRd

Utah Pl

Kinsella
C

res

Row
e Pl

HawkhurstRd

A
orangi R

d

Kain
Ave

Tahuna
S

t

Bayview
P

l

MarlowRd

AmblesideDr

Parkstone
Ave

W
orsleys Rd

W
ingate

St

Torlesse
St

M
alvern

S
t

Hume St

Stour Dr

D
onovan

Pl

Emmett St

C
arlton

M
illR

d

Foula Pl

Ashby Pl

Belfield St

Am
os P

l
W

itham
 St

Todd
A

ve

CaudronRd

Grimseys Rd

DeVillePl

FendaltonRd

Tivoli P
l

M
cKerrow

St

D
am

ien
P l

Arlington

St

Dunedin St

Stapletons Rd

KingroveSt

C
ardinalDr

P
enguin S

t

G
le

n

field

C
res

Nursery Rd

W
illo

wview
Dr

W

illryan
Ave

K
a

iwaraSt

R
ahera S

t

Am
uri

St

Aglaia Pl

Stewart St

RedgraveSt

D
ix S

t

SeafieldPl

EastwoodRise

Mayo Pl

Scott St

Frankleigh
St

M
agdala Pl

Godley
Qy

WalthamRd

BanksAve

Chapmans Rd

RacecourseRd

TrafalgarSt

B
ay

View
Rd

K
athleenC

re
s

Tancred S
t

Champion St

MarinePde

New
BrightonRd

Clyde Rd

Tainui St

Esk P
l

PegasusAve

Garvins Rd

TirangiSt

S
p

ringbank
St

CondellAve

Rudds

Rd

D
e

niseCres

Huxley St

H
arrys

W
ay

Bean St

Flow
er

St

Bassett St

CranfordSt

M
anure

re
St

SarabandeAve

HounslowSt

B
asingstoke

S
t

M
uir

Ave

Roberts Rd

Ilam
R

d

WigginsSt

Corfe St

MicaPl

MashamRd

Division St

Hope St

Si r

William
Pickerin

g
Dr

Averill St

BostonAve

Matipo St

MulberryPl

Nepal Pl

D
oreen

S
t

Lane S
t

Wakefield
Ave

BurnsideCres

Tom
es R

d

PalmDr

PuharaAve

Selwyn St

Clarence St

K
ellys R

d

Ban

bury
St

C
helsea S

t

AuroraSt

Wainui St

R
ow

ses R
d

W

aimeaTc

e

Frank
S

t

Torrens Rd

Robson
A

ve

Breens
RdHarm

an
St

Antigua St

Kerrs Rd

ProctorSt

Ida St

Shannon
Pl

VaguesRd

Lyttelton St

B
lair A

ve

Strone
C

l

Gleig Pl

R
ugby S

t

Holliss
Ave

R
iver

R
d

Inca Pl

Avonside
Dr

Gainsborough
S

t

L
o

c ksley
Ave

Forfar St

N
orm

ans R
d

Gro
ynesDr

Victors Rd

N
eville S

t

W
arrington St

N
ova Pl

St James
Ave

Warren
Cres

Dunarnan St

Ensors Rd

Ensign
St

HalleyPl

Buchanans Rd

RowanAve

C
am

 Pl

PineAve

RydalSt

Jollie S
t

WaysideAve

Hindess St

Aorangi R
d

D
igby Pl

Lynd
hur st C res

AtholTce

Ham
ps hi re

S
t

R
on P

l

B
eatrice Pl

EnglishSt

Amyes Rd

G
ayhu r st Rd

SullivanAve

S
onter

R
d

OlivineSt

Brenchley

Rd

Racecourse
Rd

MtPlea
santRd

Shakespeare Rd

G
reers

R
d

NeillSt

Rolfe Pl

Mull Pl

OgilviePl

W
aim

akariri R
d

C
avan Pl

VictoriaParkRd

BonitaPl

Larnach
S

t

Hansons Lane

WestburnTce

K
irkwood

Ave

Springs
Rd

VirgilPl

M
ackw

orth St

W
roxton

Tce

C
o

u
nt

ry

PalmsDr

Ulm Pl

Branston St

B
eresford

S
t

B
ew

d
ley S

t

RyelandAve

P
arkhouse

R
d

Dudley St

Rolleston Ave

Geraldine St

C
harlesw

orth St

D
er by

St

RookwoodAve

Little
O

ak s Dr

Canterbury St

Holt Pl

H
eaton S

t

W

aipapa Ave

W
eka

St

Esplanade

ClearbrookSt

TonksSt

W
aim

eaTce

Dover
S

t

Noble Pl

ParkTce

Munro St

Maryhill
A

ve

DalryePl

PitcairnCres

Eaton Pl

OramAve

Ravenna
St

Sefton Pl

Scruttons Rd

Jutland St

TruroSt

M
ustang

Ave

R
ose

S
t

HumphreysDr

W
ilsons Rd N

Skipton
S

t

TrevorSt

BridlePth

M
ascot Pl

Robin St

MilnsRd

Korom
ikoCres

Daniels Rd

H
udson

St

PurauTce

C
am

eo
G

rv

EllesmereSt

S
tout S

t

Ensors Rd

G
loucester S

t

SirJamesWattie

D
r

Chapel St

Lonsdale
S

t

O
utlook Pl

LeedsSt

G
retaPl

C
ow

lishaw
 St

Tr oupDr

H
o lm

w
ood

R
d

W
airarapa

Tce

Verran
Pl

VirtuePl

Barbour St

Black
PointRd

Tui St

T
r ina

Pl

Adams Pl

Whitau Pl

MarshsRd

O
xford

Tce

C
arlyle St

Tekoa P
l

Ayr St

KildareSt

Penn Pl

WairakeiRd

Colt Pl

Brougham St

M
cAlpine St

G

reenhavenDr

Ba

yley
Pl

KotareSt

Cintra
Pl

C
ranley St

Vaila Pl
HamiltonAve

P
lynlim

on
R

d

BelfastRd

Kohi Dr

Wildberry St

Auburn
A

ve

Parr Pl

Kibb
lew

hite
St

G
reers

Rd

Kruse Pl

Guys Rd

Kitero
a

Pl

CurlettsRd

Weir Pl

KidsonTce

Ostend Pl

PineAve

H
ickory Pl

Cavendish Rd

O
c

ea
n

View
Tce

Glenharrow
Ave

Korom

iko
S t

Bridge St

H
alsey St

Jellicoe
St

B
eatty St

Lodesta rA
ve

O mega Pl

F
o

r t uneSt

N
uttallDr

TruscottsRd

C
ressy

Tce

EstablishmentDr

Ruskin
St

Fairmile Pl

Sandra
St

Prairie Pl

E
vans

Pass
R

d

Treffers Rd

AnnexRd

Irene St

Pukeko Pl

Cornwall Rd

Pa
n

o rama
Rd

Glad
sonAve

Deans Ave

Keighleys
Rd

Akaroa
St

Puriri St

Baysw
ate

r

Cres

C
hester St E

W
inton St

Highsted Rd

SettlersC
re

s

Hart St

Landy
St

H
aslett Pl

TucsonPl

Cardrona St

Talfourd Pl

Jeffreys

Rd

Baker St

Teesdale
St

Marlene
St

C
ontrail St

Avonside
D

r

TricesRd

Rosw
ell Pl

Vale
cr

estAve

Marshland Rd

Woo
d

side
C

mn

H
inau St

Hare
St

O
rchard

R
d

Penhelig Pl

Ruskin St

Beeston
Pl

Riegler Pl

SevernSt

ParkleaAve

Inw
oods

Rd

M
a

tsons
Ave

Low
erS

tyx
Rd

Mersey St

Stella
C

l

Tripp P

lPeer St

M
arble

W
ood

Dr

Whitfield St

SulbyRd

VictoriaSt

Wise St

Ra

senPl

Alport Pl

Knox Lane

Wyon St

T
ra fford

S
t

P ikoCres

O
ffice

R
d

LangdonsRd

Geraldo
Pl

A
ylm

er S
t

Stevens St

BountySt

Muritai Tce

ParadeCrt

BoyneAve

G
len

Pl
CowesSt

D
errett P

l

ZenithPl

Egm
ont Pl

Harrow St

H
azeldean Rd

Lester Lane

RarangaSt

W
igra

m
Rd

GrantleySt

W
igram

 R
d

M
cB

ratneys R
d

Sp
urw

ayPl

Challis Pl

Ashgrove
Tce

SawtellPl

IstanaPl

R
d

G
loucester St

W
orcester St

C
algary Pl

C
am

elia Pl

S
tudholm

eSt

PascoeAve

Bickerton St

ThirdSt

S
iska P

l

MoncurPl

Valerie Pl

Foster
Tce

Dunoon
Pl

Mariposa

Cres

Seven
M

ile
Dr

WalnutAve

R
ata St

R
ountree

S
t

U
pland

R
d

Blarney
P

l

Len

H ale Pl

Ru
bens

Pl

LaganSt

R
en

w ick Pl

B
ow

hillR
d

ShortlandSt

Brent Pl

Styx M
ill Rd

Print
P

l

M
aelorP

l

B
id

eford
Pl

CircuitSt

Rex St

C
happiePl

Jeffreys
R

d

Brom

leyRd

M
cG

regors

Rd

Cu nneenPl

Pa
te

kePl

Hollyford

Av
e

K
now

les S
t

Pratt St

Horseshoe

Lake
Rd

Vo g
el

St

B
arclayPl

FelsteadPl
ChurchLane

Richill St

R
ev elatio

n
D

r

M
ayfair St

Johns
R

d

A
ikm

ans R
d

H

eathcoteSt

Lo
n

gspur

A
ve

MarinersC
v

Jennifer
St

Dublin St

R
eeves R

d

W
ilm

er s
R

d

EbbtideSt

H
argood St

Toora
kAve

GregoryAve

Taranui P
l

KaplanAve

Tunnel Rd

TaurusPl

Britannia St

EstuaryRd

Rubicon
Pl

Desmond
St

Norwood St

Perth St

R
eaby

St

Fisher Ave

JanicePl

AlexandrinaSt

SawyersArmsRd

Earl St

G
range St

Sutton
P

l

Arc onDr

Hew
lin gs

S t

BroadfellAve

H
anrahan St

W
hincops

R
d

Tenby
Pl

Annex Rd

Apollo Pl

Avoc a Valley Rd

CooksLane

Basil Pl

Petrie StChrystal St

B

ay Hts

Leslie
St

K
otzikas P

l

Jubilee St

MetroPl

W
ilm

ers
R

d

M
aryMulle

rD
r

W
estern

B
elfas tB

ypa ss

Q
ueen

ElizabethIIDr

Rollin St

W
irem

u
S

t

Suva St

Peterborough St

Allen St

B
ath St

Nottingham
Ave

Riselaw

St

YukonPl

Glenroy St

Matipo St

Langes R
d

Barbadoes St

Bishop St

D
a

kotaCres

C
la

rendon
Tce

Senior Pl

Albany St

Colombo St

Dunster St

Sherborne St

BeachvilleRd

Travis
Rd

FlemingtonAve

Suva St

Packe St

Manchester St

MatangiSt

DetroitPl

S
how

Pl

W
estview

Pl

Stanbury Ave Wooldridge Rd

M
ecca

P
l

RuruRd
W

ickham
St

Sam
uel 

S
t

George Bellew Rd

Sabina St

Ethne St

R
oker S

t

JoyceCres

Blakes Rd

Tedder
A

ve

Broad St

AlphaAve

AsheridgePl

Haast St

C
hurch Lane

W
eston

R
d

Rosamund Pl

W
aratah

St

Allard St

O
tara

S
t

Geraldine St

BuchanansRd

D
icks on

C
re

s

Suffolk St

Abros Pl

Percy St

ShearerAve

R

o ssmoreTce

SwiftSt

Pound
Rd

Niven
St

Station Rd

D
orm

er S
t

Sylvia St

BreezesRd

Frosts Rd

RapakiRd

Pauline St

W
aipapa

Ave

Arato

ro Pl

CaithnessSt

Palatine Tce

Greenpark

S
t

Mills Rd

Snow
don Rd

Edna St

Sum
m

it R
d

Avro C
res

N
ew

B
righton

R
d

HyndhopeRd

AoteaTce

Tovey
S

t

Pavitt St

Lo
g

istics
D

r

ColliganSt

M
arch

Pl

Sharlick St

Meadow St

TeapesRd

GarthTce

Egnot

H
ts

H

orotane
ValleyRd

HalswellJunctionRd

Karere Ave

Southey St

SewellSt

M
a

cM
illa

n A
ve

Cobra St

WoodgroveAve

G
reen

Lane

C
onw

ay S
t

StarkDr

Rosedale Pl

Roydvale Ave

MowbraySt

Taram
ea

P
l

Tuaw
era

Tce

Rock

HillDr

Torquay Pl

M
organsValley

Forem
ans

R
d

JuniperPl

C
u rri es

Rd

G
al w

ay
Ave

E ri ca
St

Acacia Ave

N

gateaRd

Dinton St

Springs Rd

KirnerSt

Kapiti St

C

umnor Tce

Vicki St

LionelSt

O
xley Ave

B
olton A

ve

R
iver R

d

W

ilfridSt

Idris Rd

C
laridg esRd

K
now

les S
t

Leinster R
d

Anzac Dr

Eb
ony

S t

MerseySt

Tabart St

M
artin Ave

W
eston

R
d

Athelstan St

RyansRd

HandsRd

Beach Rd

AscotAve

ArawaSt

B
u

xtons Rd

SearellsRd

Makor

a St

Sapphire
St

KeppelSt

CheckettsAve

Rattray St

Prim
rose

St

ColmanA
v

e

G
ardiners

Rd

Farquhars
R

d

Euston St

Aynsley Tce

B
ayview

R
d

S
teele

S
t

C
hristchur ch

S
outhern

M
w

y

D
elph

St

G
lovers

R
d

G
reenock

St

R
oker S

t

Redruth Ave

Somme St

M
cTeigue

Rd

M
errin St

Carlsen
St

Marshs Rd

G
loucester St

Arm
agh St

W
orcester S

t

Stratford St

H
ereford St

Ward
St

Taylors
Ave

G
reyw

ac
ke

R
d

Gibbon St

MavinRd

RoyalistAve

BurwoodRd

Ottawa Rd

Ryan St

KinseyTce

CandysRd

Crawford Rd

M
eon St

King St

CarrsRd

P
eninsu la Vw

G
landovey Rd

Shalamar

Dr

Wrights Rd

Johns
R

d

Jo
c

e lyn St

B
lake

S
t

Longmuir St

D
ow

ning S
t

To

wer St

AnnexRd

Norwich St

Waiwetu St

D
alkeith S

t

Glenelg Sp ur

Dacre St

Pe

ntre Tce

ShuttleDr
BreezesRd

MorelandAve

S
andy

B
eachRd

Jerrold
S

tS

W

ai-ItiTce

RichardsAve

O'BriensRd

W
estCoastRd

Sinclair St

Haw
kins Rd

Chalm
ersSt

Yardley
St

Fern
Dr

Governo
rs

B
ay

R
d

Colum

bia Ave

B
urke St

Acheron
D

r

Palinurus
Rd

Bevington St

M
arina

Accs

KawauC
re

s

K
now

les S
t

Sisson D
r

Li
ve

rt

on

C
res

H
illaryC

re
s

W
eston

R
d

KensingtonAve

Arthur
S

t

Cable

St

Broug
hs

R
d

Buchanans Rd

Coringa Rd

C
ashm

ere
R

d

Whincops Rd

G
ou

l

d

C
res

A
p

p
le

by

C
res

Stanton
Cres

H
am

m
ersmithDr

SelkirkPl

O

ria
naCres

Riverlaw
Tce

W
ilkinsons

R
d

N
g

a
M

ahiR
d

C
um

norTce

Ferrymead
Park

D

r

B
ronco

Dr

LocksleyAve

Fre ns ham

C
re

s

JohnPatersonDr

Sum
ner Rd

Bordesley St

Tai Tapu Rd

Halswell Rd

Braeburn

Dr

Brockworth Pl

Travis
Rd

Broa

dleafLane

O

akley
C

re s

Syd
Bradley

Rd

H
aw

kins R
d

Old Tai Tapu Rd

S
abys

R
d

P
arkTce

DowniesRd

Grays
Rd

Jessons
Rd

C
outts

Island
R

d

M
ain

N
orth

R
d

W
atsons

Rd

GallagherDr

Port Hills Rd

Turners
R

d

M
cSaveneys

R
d

Quaids Rd

H
arper

A
ve

B
ridge S

t

HalwynDr

Radcliffe
Rd

C
um

nor
Tc e

BexleyRd

Orchard Rd N

OakhamptonSt

RyansRd

Stanleys Rd

Ruru

Rd

FrancellaSt

VernonTce

Hendersons Rd

PurauAve

CranfordSt

Fountains Rd

WaltersRd

SutherlandsRd

M

cArthurs
R

d

S
avills R

d

Riccarton Ave

Bridle

Pt
h

Sum

m
it

Rd

PoundRdSparks Rd

QuaifesRd

HodgensRd

HoonHayValleyRd

Early
Val leyRd

O
ld

S
u

m
ner

- LytteltonR
d

M
cLeansIsland

Rd

C
am

p
B

ay
R

d

Sum
m

it R
d

Mokihi

Gdns

W
estpark

Dr

Ke
nned

ys
Bush

R
d

Springs
Rd

Lira Pl

Kiln Ln

AberdeenRd

Potters Ln

Ellesmere Rd

Skara
B

rae

Ashford Ave
TaylorP

l

Robinsons Rd

Edward
S t

C
entral Ave

Kingcraft Dr

PlatformWay

W
hincops R

d

O
akley

Dr

Charwell Ln

William
St

Settlem
ent Rd

W
roots

Rd

Stonebrid
geWay

O
sterholts

Rd

Lindsa
y

Dr

Farthing
Dr

Busch Ln

Holm
es

Rd

Cairnbrae
Dr

O
sborn

Rd

TrentsRd

Longstaffs Rd

M
cD

rurys
R

d

Voss Rd

DowniesRd

Blakes Rd

Ham
ptons

Rd

O
ld

Tai Tapu Rd

TancredsRd

HayesRd

BarnesRd

TosswillRd

Tai Tapu Rd

Leadleys Rd

Trices
R

d

Burkes

B
ush

Rd

Birchs Rd

Dye

rs Pass Rd

AvonheadRd

M
artindales

Rossall St

Port H
ills Rd

Opawa Rd

Opawa Rd

H
ereford St Park Tce

Tunnel Rd

Carlton M
ill

Madras

Colombo St

O
paw

a 

H
eathcote

Rāpaki

Lyttelton W
harf

C
hristchurch 
G

ondola

Bus Interchange

A
ra Institute

8
V

ia A
ra 

Southbound
V

ia A
ra 

N
orthbound

Key

Rāpaki 
extension




